1/3/2019 All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India

»
nlrr (/NIRFIndia/Home)

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-18452 «— Go Back (/DCS/Home)
Institute Name: Shankarlal Agarwal Science College, Salkesa

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 360 360 360

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of students No. of students = No. of students  No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG [3 Years 268 282 550 549 1 0 21 490 511 0 0 0
Program(s)]

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData 1/5


https://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home
https://login.nirfindia.org/DCS/Home

1/3/2019

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic No. of first year No. of first year students  Academic No. of students graduating in

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time
year

(2013-14) 340 265 (2015-16) 103

(2014-15) 340 298 (2016-17) 5

(2015-16) 360 351 (2017-18) 44

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2017-18

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library
New Equipment for Laboratories
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure

on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

198908 (One lac ninety eight thous
ands nine hundred eight)

77193 (Seventy seven thousands o
ne hundreds ninety three)

39364 (Thirty Nine Thousand three
Hundred Sixty four)

No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
placed
3 100000 (One Lac) 10
4 100000 (one lac) 1
1 100000 (one lac) 6

2016-17 2015-16

Utilised Amount

119261 (One lac nineteen thousan
d two hundred sixty one)

27218 (Twenty seven thousands tw
o hundreds Eighteen)

120896 (One Lac twenty thousand
eight hundred ninety six)

Utilised Amount

34978 (Thirty four thousand nine h
undred seventy eight)

60328 (Sixty thousands three hund
reds twenty eight)

137103 (One Lac thirty seven thous
and One hundred three)

2/5



1/3/2019

Financial Year

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

2017-18
Utilised Amount

14984861 (One Carore forty nine la
¢ Eighty four thousands eight hund
red sixty one)

302549 (Three Lac two thousand Fi
ve Hundred forty Nine)

69282 (sixty nine thousand two hu
ndred eighty two)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2016-17
Utilised Amount

9482384 (Ninety four lac forty two
thousands three hundred eighty fo
ur)

177006 (One lac seventy seven tho
usand six)

0 (zero)

2015-16
Utilised Amount

6639796 (Sixty six thousands thirty
nine thousands seven hundred nin
ety six)

331831 (Three Lac thirty one thous
and eight hundred thirty one)

0 (zero)

Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped Yes

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students? Not available

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous 0

year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name Age Designation Qualification  Experience (In Is Associated Last  Currently working with Joining Leaving Association
Months) Year institution? Date Date type

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

3/5



1/3/2019

10

11

12

13

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Dr Aparna S
Khursel

Dr B K Mendhe
DrMP

Nandeshwar

Mr AC

Dongapure

Mr A R Thakare

Dr S S Biranwar

Mr R P Kawade

Mr B N Pardhi

Dr U B Kosurkar

DrGS

Deshmukh

Ms S | Khan

Dr P S Thakur

Dr P D Patil

37

41

38

28

28

49

43

34

31

33

28

29

32

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Other

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

NET

Ph.D

NET

SET

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

67

67

67

50

50

50

122

24

24

24

24

24

24

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

18-12-
2012

18-12-
2012

18-12-
2012

18-09-
2014

22-09-
2014

22-09-
2014

01-01-
2013

01-07-
2016

01-07-
2016

01-07-
2016

01-07-
2016

01-07-
2016

15-07-
2016

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

4/5



1/3/2019 All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

https://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData 5/5



