

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-C-C-18452

Institute Name: Shankarlal Agarwal Science College, Salkesa

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	360	360	360			

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	268	282	550	549	1	0	21	490	511	0	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	340	265	(2015-16)	103	3	100000 (One Lac)	10
(2014-15)	340	298	(2016-17)	5	4	100000 (one lac)	1
(2015-16)	360	351	(2017-18)	44	1	100000 (one lac)	6

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	198908 (One lac ninety eight thous ands nine hundred eight)	119261 (One lac nineteen thousan d two hundred sixty one)	34978 (Thirty four thousand nine h undred seventy eight)
New Equipment for Laboratories	77193 (Seventy seven thousands o ne hundreds ninety three)	27218 (Twenty seven thousands tw o hundreds Eighteen)	60328 (Sixty thousands three hund reds twenty eight)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	39364 (Thirty Nine Thousand three Hundred Sixty four)	120896 (One Lac twenty thousand eight hundred ninety six)	137103 (One Lac thirty seven thous and One hundred three)
Annual Operational Expenditure			

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	14984861 (One Carore forty nine la c Eighty four thousands eight hund red sixty one)	9482384 (Ninety four lac forty two thousands three hundred eighty four)	6639796 (Sixty six thousands thirty nine thousands seven hundred nin ety six)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	302549 (Three Lac two thousand Fi ve Hundred forty Nine)	177006 (One lac seventy seven tho usand six)	331831 (Three Lac thirty one thous and eight hundred thirty one)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	69282 (sixty nine thousand two hundred eighty two)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, less than 40% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Not available

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

0

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In	Is Associated Last	Currently working with	Joining	Leaving	Association
						Months)	Year	institution?	Date	Date	type

1	Dr Aparna S Khursel	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	67	Yes	Yes	18-12- 2012	 Regular
2	Dr B K Mendhe	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	67	Yes	Yes	18-12- 2012	 Regular
3	Dr M P Nandeshwar	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	67	Yes	Yes	18-12- 2012	 Regular
4	Mr A C Dongapure	28	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	50	Yes	Yes	18-09- 2014	 Regular
5	Mr A R Thakare	28	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	50	Yes	Yes	22-09- 2014	 Regular
6	Dr S S Biranwar	49	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	50	Yes	Yes	22-09- 2014	 Regular
7	Mr R P Kawade	43	Other	Male	NET	122	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2013	 Regular
8	Mr B N Pardhi	34	Assistant Professor	Male	SET	24	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016	 Regular
9	Dr U B Kosurkar	31	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	24	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016	 Regular
10	Dr G S Deshmukh	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	24	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016	 Regular
11	Ms S I Khan	28	Assistant Professor	Female	NET	24	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016	 Regular
12	Dr P S Thakur	29	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	24	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2016	 Regular
13	Dr P D Patil	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	24	Yes	Yes	15-07- 2016	 Regular